Filed:	June 14, 2016

Filed on behalf of:

Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

By: Kerry Taylor

John M. Carson

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (858) 707-4000 Fax: (858) 707-4001

Email: BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.			
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPE	AL BOARD		
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMA	ARK OFFICE		

Petitioner,

v.

VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01082 U.S. Patent 8,542,815

PATENT OWNER SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37. C.F.R. § 42.8(a)



IPR2016-01082 Unified Patents v. Voip-Pal

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a), Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc. ("Voip-Pal") submits the following mandatory notice information.

I. Real Party in Interest Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

Voip-Pal.com, Inc. is the Patent Owner, and Digifonica (International)

Limited is also a real party-in-interest for Patent Owner.

II. Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

Patent Owner notes that U.S. Patent No. 8,542,815 is involved in the following litigation proceedings:

- 1. Voip-Pal.com, Inc. v. Verizon Wireless Services, LLC & AT&T Corp., 2-16-cv-00271 (D. Nev. Feb. 9, 2016);
- 2. Voip-Pal.com, Inc. v. Apple, Inc., 2-16-cv-00260 (D. Nev. Feb. 9, 2016).

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Patent Owner hereby designates its lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel:

Kerry Taylor (Reg. No. 43,947) 2kst@knobbe.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: 858-707-4000 Facsimile: 858-707-4001



IPR2016-01082 Unified Patents v. Voip-Pal

Back-up Counsel:

John M. Carson (Reg. No. 34,303) 2jmc@knobbe.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: 858-707-4000 Facsimile: 858-707-4001

IV. Service Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 428.(b)(4)

Please address all correspondence to lead counsel at the address shown above.

Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email to: BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: June 14, 2016 By: <u>/Kerry Taylor/</u>

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 Customer No. 20,995 Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

(858) 707-4000



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37. C.F.R. § 42.8(a)** is being served on June 14, 2016, via electronic mail pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Petitioners as addressed below:

VoIP-Pal-815-IPR@finnegan.com

jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

P. Andrew Riley
Kai Rajan
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
Telephone: (202) 408-4000
andrew.riley@finnegan.com
kai.rajan@finnegan.com

Dated: June 14, 2016 /Kerry Taylor/

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

23518091

